#### 503176101 02/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VUONG TRIEU	12/09/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOTELIC LLC
Street Address:	11100 WARNER AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 266
City:	FOUNTAIN VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92708

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526376

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)695-1653 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE E. RENZONI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATLC-1-52909	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE E. RENZONI	
SIGNATURE:	/George E. Renzoni/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=52909\_Assignment#page1.tif source=52909 Assignment#page2.tif source=52909\_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0426 503176101

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Vuong Trieu, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PERSONALIZED MEDICINE BY POINT-OF-CARE DEVICES FOR BRAIN NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE, Application No. 14/526,376, filed on October 28, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Autotelic LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 11100 Warner Avenue, Suite 266, Fountain Valley, California 92708 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

		ornia, this $9^m$ day of
	Vuong Trieu	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	,	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ss.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF	· ·	

ATLOS2909120-0000X

executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature:

(Seal)

N-PYNG SOON ssion # 1949488 Public - California Angeles County Expires Aug 25, 2015

GER:md

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
a last to also	
County of LOS Angeles	
On 12-9->014 before me. <u>Janus</u>	Pyry Soon a Notary Public .
•	. A
personally appeared <u>Vuong Tricu</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to a heavily she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of .
Learnify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
N. C.	
- and the second of the second	JIANN-PYNG SOON Commission # 1949488
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	2 Notary Public - California 2 2 7
1661/121 <u> </u>	* Comment LOS Astreles County > 1
Signature of Postary Public	My Comin Expires Aug 25, 2015
and the same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>*</b>	<b>W</b>
ADDITIONAL OF	TIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	stry acknowledgment completed in California must commin verlinge exactly as appears above in the notory section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
	properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
ASSIGNATED TLAT TO ME DECKET NO. (Title or descriptions of affected document)	document is to be recorded omiside of California. In such instances, any alternative wiknowledgment verblage as may be printed in such a document so long as the
(Title or description of attached document)	rerhinge does not require the notary in do something that is illegal for a natury in
A720152407	California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully far proper natural wording and anach this form if evalured.
ATLC (5 2 907 Table or description of attached document continued)	adeonica cincturi, im torber acan in nearing cacentoen my form is reditived
Number of Pages 2+4 Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signet(a) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the arguer(s) personally appeared which</li> </ul>
3.185.1.455.2	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must point his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma und then your title (notary public).</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Print the name(s) of document agricular who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or pland forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
🖸 Imilividual (s)	he/she/they; is /ore ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording.  * The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
	Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-seat it a
(Tiske)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the natury public must match the signature on file with the office of
LJ Partner(s)  CJ Attorney-in-Fact	2. A market march frames among any administration for the arrest state the prince in
g time content the content of the co	the county clerk.
	the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ansize this.
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	the county clerk.

2008 Version CAPA v17/10/07 800-873-9865 - www.NosaryClasses.com

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0429

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Commi Notary Los My Comm